



State of Ohio Environm

OH2230411 CAMP PATMOS

44 08/09/07

**Northwest I**

347 North Dunbridge Road  
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-846  
www.epa



Re: Erie County  
Camp Patmos  
TNC Water System  
PWS ID #2230411

August 14, 2007

Camp Patmos  
920 Monagan Road  
P. O. Box 1920  
Kelleys Island, Ohio 43438

**Subject: Notice of violation - Failure to meet the treatment technique turbidity requirements in Rules 3745-81-71 through 3745-81-75 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC)**

This water system failed to provide sufficient filtration of its drinking water when the turbidity levels of representative samples of its filtered water were not less than or equal to 1.0 nephelometric turbidity units (NTU) in at least ninety-five percent (95%) of the samples analyzed during the May 2007 monitoring period:

| Actions required as a result of the above violation |  |
|---|--|
| Step 1  | Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in accordance with rule 3745-81-32 of the Ohio Administrative Code by the following method(s) to reach all persons served by the public water system: |
| Step 2  | Initiate an investigation and take the necessary steps to correct the problem as soon as possible.   |
| Step 3  | Within <b>10 days</b> of completing Step 1, fill out the attached verification form and send it along with a copy of the public notification issued to the Northwest District Office of Ohio EPA.                      |

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3103.

Sincerely,

Musa A. Khaleq, P.E.  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/cs

Enclosures

pc: Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO  
Erie County Health Department  
DDAGW-NWDO File